Figure 8-5. Compressor oil filter group

8-15




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4567 ASSY CODE
8-5- No Number OIL FILTER GROUP, Compressor (see figure 8-1-39 for NHA) ............. REF

-1 81150 . HOSE ASSEMBLY, Ol filter ... oottt rrairrccreernssannes 1
2 81448 ELBOW, JEC., 45% 1-1/2 NPT oot eeeeoeees e eeeereneens 1
-3 37919 ELBOW, J.LC, 90°, 1-1/2 NPT ... riiiiiiiiiniicrieven v erncn e nsns 1
-4 61546 ADAPTER, Cil filter .. 1
-5 122145 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3,’8 16 NC X 1 1!4 in. 1g (AP) ...................... 2
-6 120382 WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8 in. {(AP) .. .civeverivnerc e in i 2
-7 11044 GASKET, AdaPTET .ivvviiiierar e resrraesiirmieianaeannrasrastaannanaerens 1

61446 FILTER ASSEMBLY, Ol .. ... 0iverieiieiiii e via e ceaeanimnansnnnnns 3
-8 265241-1500-1 . BOUSING, Oil filter (92863} ... .ciiririrtiiiicirrcirrsere e 1
-9 122307 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 7/16 - I4 NCx 2in. ig(AP) ... ............... 4
-10 120395 WASHER, Flat, 7/16 in. (AP} ..o iiiiiiiiniieiiranrermaneeeeeeeecns 4
-11 143934 PLUG, Pipe, sq hd, 3/8 NPT . .. iiiiiiiiieinirnnan s mmraee meneesna 1
-12 61150 ELEMENT, Filter . . iiiiiiiiiiiciirneerreenrriresnaemranararcnnnensess 1
-13 62877 SEAL, Housing . i 1
-14 64524 HEAD ASSEMBLY 011 BT o 1
-15 81351 ADAPTER, POT .. it cceiieeeeieeeersnn s eee e e 2
.16 9421707 SCREW, Cap, hex sochd, 5/16- 18 NCx 1in g (AP) ... .......... 8
-17 81352 SEAL, AQAPIET . s e ceeee e eeetceae e e anneees 2
-18 63301 DECAL Qil filter ....- e eimipeatamAN s iesn e rsea s araaaneaees Sapsierns 1

8-16




OIL COOLER

\
v

|
i/r//
e

@/ 5 !

—

Figure 8-6. Thermal bypass valve group

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4561 A3SSY CODE
86- No Number THERMAL BYPASS VALVE GROUP (See figure 8-1-40 for NHA) ........ REF
-1 81151 . HOSE ASSEMBLY, Qil, separator to thermal bypass valve venas 1
-2 37919 . ELBOW, JLC, 90% 1-1/2Z NPT  ioeiiiiiiminnerenneenren s eerenneenas 4
-3 81153 . HOSE ASSEMBLY, Gil, thermal bypass valve to cooler .................. 1
-4 23346 . CONNECTOR,JLC, 1-1/2 NPT . e 1
-5 81152 . HOSE ASSEMBLY, 0il, cooler to thermal bypass valve .................. 1
-6 179742 - COUPLING, Pipe, 1-1/Z NPT .cveeiiimniriicrninniiniiiinnnnrinsnesans 2
.7 219823 . NIPPLE, Pipe, 1-1/2 NPT K 3IM I8 soevvrrrressrmnrneessrasarninnnrnssenns 2
-8 62450 . VALVE ASSEMBLY, Thermal bypass (see figure 87) ....ccvuieveniennns 1
-9 443339 . LOCKNUT, Hex, 1/2-13NC (AP) .ot eeaseeas 2
-10 122459 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2- 13 NCx 2in. 12 (AP) ..o iiviiieecieeie e 2

817




A
e
2
| >
s I 11
12
Figure 8-7, Thermal bypass valve assembly
FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4 56 7 ASSY CODE
&7- 62450 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Thermal bypass (see figure 8-6-8 for NHA)} --.veeenvne REF
.1 48792 . COVER, LRIBE «eeevrereersensersomsmsasesssiinsinsesnnassasassareseessassones 1
-2 111300 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13 NCx4 17210 g (AP) coeveinneiiinnnnnes 4
-3 28145 WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/2 in. (AP) -ceercieieniiminininnanness 4
-4 48795 GASKET, COVEL +rvvrrressnsrssssrmasassnsisermmsssrsmiasmnmnanranscnarmstasis 1
-5 40434 ELEMENT ASSEMBLY, POWET  veecvuvccmrorivisimrusirarreseancmiiaiins 1
-6 5300-1/4-28 NUT, Spring plate, 1/4 - 28 NF (AP) (73136) (Davey PN 49275) 1
-7 61211 BUSHING, Element .covececervercnces DO 1
-8 62445 QOVER, Qutlet -coiverrmnimreernaneias T T 1
-9 48795 GASKET, COVET +venranssnnemrasraiatstianmmarsecs s cactirsnrasatressenss 1
-10 62442 BODY, Relief valve v-eeicviineainniaiiernneanes P 1
.11 110-34 WASHER, Sealing (86579) (Davey PN 26826) -« --eceemseessansrenisonan: 1
.12 62444 SPRING, Relief VAIVE «eveuerrarrerssssiimmeniviasemaniime st crnns s ernene 1
-13 62443 SEAT, Relief valve <o raevemren s iermmimnniar e ettty 1
.14 40679 SPRING -ccecnetruraevivmorsaamsnasstisassrsonstsness yernsssssanansasstasasasess 1
.15 46174 GUIDE, SDIIE ++errssrarsannnnsssassnssrasstrsssassnnnnstsnssnssssenan s 1
-16 121500 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4- 20 NCx 1 in.1g (AP) v 1
-17 28149 WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/4 in. (AP} «veeeerivsniieianiniarannnes 1
.18 46175 PLUNGER  seaverrrosstacascnecnsnsossasasnssmnsnrmnstaseisasrnrnreaansnasss 1
.19 40678 SPRING «-evtiirernraraarramsueisssenstsnrmaasaassennarsmasssnsnnssassnssssmsss 1
220 48796 SHLITTLE enveerevruerenrerearnssnscmnsimmnrrararnssssrssssrnisssninniommnsoine 1
-21 40696 PACKING, Preformed, O-TINg  -eressesestssassnsrsmermraernecmimaiinniines 1
22 48794 BODY, VAIVE <+evvrsrersnserssnsssssressinsnsansenssoasmnsseeebeasesssssennensee 1

8-18




AJQUIISSD J2]00D pub 0IBIPLY Q- 4nSly

lf
et 14
6 | \_ q
9 pp g ﬁ
e—oI1
%.um . q s
Il L
0¢ gz

{

4

818




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 43567 ASSY CODE
8-8- No Number RADIATOR AND COOLER GROUP (See figure 8-141 for NHA)Y .. ... REF
-1 TYPE 4684CF . HOSE, Radiator, lower, 19-1/2 in. 12 (24161} (Davey 629%34) . . . ... 1
-2 TYPE 4684CF HOSE, Radiator, upper, 27 in. lg (24161) (Davey 65126) .. ... ... H
-3 M44H CLAMP, Hose, radiator (AP) (08484) (Davey 61563) .. .. ....... 8
4 61606 FLANGE, RadiatoT hose . . . o v i i it it e et it r et et e e e ans 2
-3 27926 PLATE,Blankflange . .. .. .. .. o0t in it te i tnnnnn 2
-6 122253 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 7/16- 14 NCx 1lin. Ig(AP) ............ 8
-7 120383 WASHER, Lock, split, 7/16 im (AP). . . . ¢« o v v it i e e et e s 3
-8 27460 GASKET, Flange . .+ & v v it it it e e it e c ittt s te s ean 4
-9 61569 GUARD, Fan . . . it it e e et ettt e s i ne e 2
-10 121940 SCREW,Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NCx 1-3/4in. lg(AP) . . . ... ..... 6
-11 120380 WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4in. (AP) ... .. ... nnnennn 6
-12 120392 WASHER, Flat, 1/4in (AP) . . . v v v ittt ittt e it e et e e 6
-13 61728 RIVNUT, 1/M4-20NC(AP) . . . . . o it it e it e e aus 6
-14 81103 SHROUD, Fan . . v v vt v s it s e e et et st ae e enneennnns 1
-15 9416918 NUT, Lock, hex serr flg, 1/4-20NC(AP) .. .. . v it i v i i v 9
-16 274825 . SCREW, Hex serr wash hd, 1/4- 20NCx 3/4in. lg(AP) ......... 9
63002 "WASHER, Flat,special ... ...t v it it ii it e oo inenenn 9
-17 82559 INSULATION, Fanshroud . . ... ... ..ttt iiensnn. 2
009-479 CLIP, Welding pin (AP} (84483) (Davey 80053} . .. .. ... ...... 13
009-131 PIN, Welding {(AP) (88483) (Davey 80052) . . ... ... ... ...... 13
-18 270 DRAIN COCK, Radiator (79470) (Davey 14028) .. ........... 1
-19 144069 COUPLING, Pipe, 3/8 NPT . . . i i ittt i e it et it vt et e nie o s 1
-20 219640 NIPPLE, Pipe, 3/8 NPT x 10in. g . . . . . . o0 v i v e it et e i a s 1
=21 37919 ELBOW, J.I.C, 900, 1-1/2 NPT (see figure 8-6-2 for NHA) . . . .. ... REF
-22 179742 COUPLING, Pipe, 1-1/2 NPT (see figure 8-6-6 for NHA) . REF
-23 219823 NIPPLE, Pipe, 1-1/2 NPT x 3 in. Ig (see figure 8-6-7 for NHA) . . . . .. REF
80910 RADIATOR ANDCOOLER ASSEMBLY .. ........... ... 1
-24 443339 LOCKNUT, Hex, 1/2-13NC(AP) . . . . . v i ittt e e e e i e e e 6
25 120396 WASHER, Flat, 1/2i0. (AP) . . o vt et e i e e e v e i ee s 12
-26 122459 SCREW, Cap,hex hd, 1/2-13NCx 2in. lg(AP). . . . . . .. ... ... 6
-27 80719 . COOLER,Oil. . . .t ittt e e e e e e e e e 1
.28 443335 LOCKNUT, Hex, 3/8-16 NC(AP) . . ... e i, 8
-29 67921 WASHER, Flat, S.AE, 3/8in. (AP) . . . ... . ... ... ..... 16
-30 122119 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8- 16NCx 3/4in. lg(AP) .......... 8
-31 80608 SPONGE STRIP ... it ittt e e e s ene e 4
-32 80732 SUPPORT, Radiatorcooler, RH . . . . .. . ... ... ........ 1
-33 80733 SUPPORT, Radiator-cooler, LH . .. .................. 1
-34 443335 LOCKNUT, Hex, 3/8-16NC{AP) . . . . . . .. .. i 8
-35 67921 WASHER, Flat, S.AE, 3/8in. (AP) . . . . . .............. 8
36 9416918 NUT, Lock, hex serx flg, 1/4-20NC(APY. . . . . .o i i v ot 8
-37 274473 SCREW, Hex serr wash hd, 1/4 - 20NCx 5/8in. lg(AP) . ... ... 8
-38 80718 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY . .. . . ... . it i i i 1

8-20




WIISAS U HY  6-§ 2Tty

© A19W3SSY HOLYHY3S 110
l_. m>2> \\\_\ "\/: 455,_:8”_
-_\-zaggim
m.ﬁf_f-\@n:.%aﬂ_

ol TGRS

- ——

£ |
s
HINIVHLS NI .

_|@/ i 3009

& S
TN 0 — 3unssaud

SO
R 41y

=z —ll}li|—

o 3NVd

m%ﬂu INIWABLSNL

H0SSIHIINDI Y1V

21




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. i 23 43567 ASSY CODE
89 No Number AIR LINE SYSTEM (See figure 8-1-43 for NHA) .. ... . ..viirimiimaninrnnnns REF
.1 61148 HOSE ASSY, Blowdown valve to pressure gauge _.......................... 1
-2 27691 ELBOW, 1JZNPT X 3/81UDC .. . ovitirieiniireniiieeieee e ceee e eeaea s 1
-3 81826 HOSE ASSY, Regulator tee to intake body ,.....ovveevuevienernnaneecn.... 1
-4 28944 ELBOW, 1/ZNPT X 1/2 UD€ .. oiririniiieiiiinieieeneeeeeenseennnennss 2
-5 61087 HOSE ASSY, Reguiator tee to intake cONIol . . . .viiniecieieiininss 1
-6 28890 ELBOW, I/4 NPT X 3/8tube .. .iineeeiiniinies oo e 1
-7 29387 CONNECTOR, L2 NPT X 3/8tube . iieinieeeies e 1
-8 61078 HOSE ASSY, Separator cover to line StTainer ... ........coeeiiennnnnns. 1
-9 28890 ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 3/8TUb ... ... tiriiiiieiearee e s eneeaenneeenns 1
-10 47690 STRAINER, LINE ... . .iiiitiiiiiiirier e iereeeieetee e e e e 1
-11 61119 ELEMENT, SCIBEIL . .o iiuriieiniiniieenn e eeeeeneeeaeeeeeannnn 1
-12 24963 PACKING, Preformed, 0-TINg ... . iceiiirirerinrevioeeeeeneeeeanninnn, 1
-13 41545 NIPPLE, Hex, brass, L/4 NPT .. . iiiriircrieornineieeeeseeensnennennns 2
-14 144112 ELBOW, Street, 909, 1/4 NPT __............ e tee et rarraaraes 1
-15 49777 ORIFICE, “Z” . .riieiieereineeeanerenennnns ebrereerereeieasrensrnaanas 1
-16 62234 » GAUGE, Flow sight ... . i eee e e eeer e 1
-17 144038 . BUSHING, Reducing, 1/2 X L/4 NPT e, 1
-18 61083 HOSE ASSY, Intake body to end cover .. ........ rermarasracererserararars 1
-19 28890 ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 3/8tube .. .. ovumrniiininnnns e abemcanretraraa e taes 1
-20 28888 CONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT X 3/8 tube | ..ireieieirieteeeee e veeninnn, 1
.21 61081 HOSE ASSY, Intake control to blowdown vaive .. _........... e 1
-22 28890 ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 3/BTUDE | .. i iuiierirnnrnranernieinesinesianneennns 1
=23 41000 ELBOW, 1/8NPT X 3/81tube ... ..o iiieriieireeeeeraneie e . 1
-24 67742 TEE, Street, 1/2 NPT . .. ivienennn. Nebrrebrreernassarnrhnennnarrrrnratasins 1

822




15\}43“141311 10 9

& j;*—;ﬂ]
S —ig o 4:1:3"'1
43 18—-1 E‘ —
P 19— Ry
~ d—u——lﬁ e
&—20 2—45\

;_‘i,_ Hu—m ™ 15\@2
RENESS; '—-43 za——ﬂ T 2 2|5 2|4

— -8
-
MGae>
"“-—_—-—'
o
]
41—
d—— 43
= S
D | s, S
[~ S6—— —
|| & @.\ @®_5
54 'S & 6
L é/ \@ *‘\.__]
N \8
g &—015]
§ 3T 1

Figure 8-10. Qil separator group

823




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4567 ASSY CCDE

8-10- No Number QIL SEPARATOR GROUP (See figure 8-1-44 for NHA) .ccevceniciercnennese REF
-1 143935 . PLUG, Pipe, sq hd, 1/2 NPT i ceiiriricn it eennarecarsnn e v nans 1
-2 14034 . VALVE, Drain ......... 1
-3 192077 . NIPPLE, Pipe, 1/2 NPT x 2-1/2 in. lg heserereretesieenriarabnreasiaantes 1
-4 127961 . ELBOW, Street, 209, L/2 NPT L.oirrinirivreiertceeevenrserranennnanes i
-5 26359 R o PO 0 5 L= 1
-6 24982 . PACKING, Preformed, o-1ing .. .cociviiiiiriiniinninr i i eaaa s 1
-7 63062 . ADAPTER, Filler plug  .............. PO e et e eee e ateiaanaaeaenas 1
-8 179446 . ELBOW, Street, 459, I-1/2 NPT vrcveiiiiimniareisernsvnasioninneenanen 1

81869 . SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY, Ofl .. cievriirririiiriiitiri v e e ne s 1
-9 61072 ' . . HOSE ASSEMBLY ..irircrctciee e eiecaeae e a e et eramraearaaraens 1
-10 28888 . . QCONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT x 3/8 tube .ccvuricvmrivnniancnnnns 1
-11 64916 . . REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, Air pressure .......cocvviaann-. eeeaans 1
-12 67871 . . PLUG, Pipe, socket hd, 1/8 NPT «..cvveiiireiiiireiiiinrm v s iaeneeenes 2
-13 192050 . . NIPPLE, Close, 1/4 NPT .t viviricirnerirentriiccncnsrsnarcaseearasocnnse 1
-14 144038 . . BUSHING, Reducing, 1/2 NPT to 1/4 NPT ....ceivvvevnverrannns veaies 1
-15 28890 . . ELBOW,1/4NPTt0 3/8in. tube ..civvciirimicarcreranscnnsrrnncarnnrnes 2
-16 64407 . . REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, Air pressure (see figure 8-11) .......... 1
-17 192074 .« NIPPLE, Close, 1/2 NPT rereriinirinieirnmreisrenaraetarsrsennenianen 1
-18 144085 .. TEE, Pipe, 1/2 NPT ciirmiaimtctasttasian et mrn st cmnenmnaa ey 1
-19 215652 . . NIPPLE, Pipe, I/2NPT, 910 g cvuvcreisiaieniierinrencinnmnnniacnnnenns 1
-20 144042 . . BUSHING, Reducing, 3/4 NPT to 1/2 NPT .ccoovinimiiiiirincnecicnnss 1
-21 62417 S V3 794 3 20 S PO 1
-22 26826 . . WASHER, Sealing  .ouvrerensirncnsnirsrnioeisnmmerirssnmsrsrissinarians 1
-23 28053 . . CONNECTION, Discharge  ......cvinen et aaraneaans 1
-24 122433 . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13 NCx 1- 1,"2 in. 10r (AP) 4
-25 120384 . . WASHER, Lock, split, 1/2In. (AP) .rvviccviriversrmrmrsiesiisiorarsennes 4
-26 24031 . . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring ...... tevvestmrrrsraeranye rrvemreransenanens 1
-27 49797 . . HOUSING, Minimum pressure valve ...c.veveees. Hrreeerereeeenraaiaas 1
-28 9406834 . . SCREW, Cap,socket hd, 1/2- 13 NCx 5-1/2in. lg (AP) ...cvveeann... 4
-29 28145 . . WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/2 in. (AP) .eeieievcieiciiniianentn. 4
-30 144011 . . PLUG, Pipe, socket hd, 1/4 NPT ....coviiinaiens etetsesemesteeatacrenian 1
-31 26844 . . VALVE ASSEMBLY, NOR-TELUITL  wecvcrecrirsnnrcsirnrronsmsssnmennasins 1
232 443339 . . . LOCKNUT, Hex, 1/2-13NC ......... eeerreneravesmrancasesrienesen 1
-33 26847 .+ . WASHER, REtaillNE ..cveverarscsrsmmmsonssssnransrsnmrnrnnersnsarns 1
-34 26846 P 3] £ ST - T U 1
-35 26848 . . . HEAD, Valve ..cicirernennsmsnerereernres rovreas erereeiresrrisesnaennnan 1
-36 26345 . STEM, Valve .ccii it criicimirscicrrnoi s ins crsncrana srrasnnssnssracssnns 1
-37 26840 .o PISTON .................................................................... 1
-38 26859 .. PACKING, Preformed, 0-TINZ  c1ovevisvenncnionisciaisssssicsnmaonrnscaeans 1
-39 26841 . . SPRING .cvcenens e teimasrsesianmesmmreerireatiarenbsarerananasnannrnran 1
-40 26829 . . PACKING, Preformed, 0TiRg  ..c.vcvereren- irterresesarraraneiarecrnannes 1
-41 FIG86-125-1-1-4 . . VALVE ASSEMBLY, Relief (34494) (Davey PN 49164) ............ 1
-42 127823 . . ELBOW, Street, 1-1/4 NPT, 90°  .1irrerenremerencerararsrneeescnsennes 1
-43 67580 . . VALVE ASSEMBLY, Blowdown (see figure 8-12 for details) ......... 1
-44 49170 . . QOVER, Oil separator tank (furnished with tank only, not serviced). REF
45 61876 . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, special (AP) {do not substitute) ............... 12
-46 131046 .. WASHER, Lock, split, 3/4 in. (AP} .iccvrmiiecenirincansisseraricnennas 12
=47 60980 .. PIPE, Drain, separator element ... ..ccoccenmssinsasroncrasascennciosnans 1
48 22446 v e BOLT, E¥e  irieirreecreirttoisesssssiatsasssnsinasnassaniesiisnsiacniions 2
-49 48716 .. ELEMENT, Qil SEPATAIOT  ceivvncrrnesrmennsesrsnsenssnnnersamracnrannsans 1
-50 219306 . . PLUG, Pipe, squarte hd, 1-1/4 NPT ...ciiiiiruiirinrierarsassorninnnaes 1
-51 219200 . . PLUG, Pipe, square hd, 1/2Z NPT ..uiiriniriririririinsrmssiainiarcens 1
-52 143933 . . PLUG, Pipe, square hd, 1/A NPT eevrririiii e imrnevrieeinaneanes 1
-53 81448 . . ELBOW,JLLC,1-1/2NPT,45° L iriiiiaannnne. rrermemenaranan 1
-54 48778 . TANK ASSEMBLY, Qil separator ..oceeeieriiiimnmiivsrectrreionannnns 1
-58 61872 . DECAL Fill t0 OVer oW oo ieicei i e s rr e rr st ar e aanes 1
-56 63303 . DECAL, Oil recommendation ..o..coovveiriiiaaraniinirriesinereranriiniens 1
8-24




Figure 8-11. Pressure regulator assembly

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4 35 6 7 ASSY CODE

8-11- 64407 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, Air pressure (see figure 8-10-16 for NHA) ... REF

-1 62507 . SCREW, AdJUSHNG ..eiveenenrncuenscorensnsransrnsomcas eaeiiiensrerenans i

-2 120369 NUT, Hex, 3/8-24 NF  .coinriciiiiniiiinincciiniininnnsanaansraasvemaaanene i

-3 62503 HOUSING, SPINE —cvvrsiiermsesiincnntioseresassrssnsansnnn eeeesaseenanraaann i

-4 132259 SCREW, Mach,, filhd, 1/4 - 20 NC x 5/8in. Ig (AP} vovrsnrciariincnnnss 6

-5 120380 WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4 in. (AP) ....coirviiieininnens R 6

-6 62502 SEAT, AGJUSHNZ SCTEW . ouvmcarnroracenrereersesnssssssssssnnnnasseansasarens 1

-7 62501 SPRING, Regulator .......- reeebieeiteeanetereinasatiaeateansrrnaneaseansesnnn 1

-8 60049 TUBE, Spring snubber ..uciciiiirmiiiviioniiasiiarasreresassassasssssnsansnes 1

-9 64406 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY  .cccveriniorrernnens verreratsarssnrararaerarareean 1

-10 64405 BODY, Regulatof .ucevrriirerarrarnmrnrsnsmsssssinssssssnmesnmsasssrassonnssrs 1

825




Figure 812. Blowdown valve assembly

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4 5 67 ASSY ‘CODE

812- 67580 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Blowdown (see figure 8-10-43 for NHA) .....vaeiuceeas REF

-1 144113 . ELBOW, Pipe street, 90%, 3/4 NPT ...ovveiverrrenicnieinencncinemacancnenses 2

-2 67742 TEE, Pipe, street, 1/2 NPT ..ot itasianaesisiisesansunernnenss 1

-3 192074 NIPPLE, Pipe, close, 1/2 NPT  ...conuennan. 1

-4 144042 BUSHING, Reducing, 3/4 to 1/2 NPT ..covvriiiverarennrrnnrnnorssnsinenaes 1

-5 219302 PLUG, Pipe, sq hd. 3/4 NPT ..irireiiininiiinnsnerennsnenseonrasnnsnens vrameaan 1

-6 67510 VALVE ASSY, BIOWAOWTL c.inveiarenmesranreasnscararnarnarossnsenses veebnenny . 1

8-26




dnoad a8y josuod paads 1R NS

8-27




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION FER ON
NO. 1 23 4 56867 ASSY CODE

813 No Number SPEED CONTROL LINKAGE GROUP (See figure 8-1-45 for NHA) ....... REF
-1 64377 SPRING, RETUIN .evuivairrraiasiracainiresntnniicesrirs it srossnssransnsoss 1
-2 62620 BRACKET, SPIHRZ cveeeesesrarsrsrnriomamsnnsersssenionsesnroorsosssssaninssas 1
.3 §2094 SPRING ..cciverieriranresmramaienes eeeasiasbeat i an s s e s 1
-4 67722 BRACKET, SPTINE  cvcicvermtmmsstonitnnsistsnrionasnsnsnnnssrnsnsmrsssrarers 1
-5 122007 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16 - 18 NC x 3/4 in. Ig (AP} 2
-6 120214 WASHER, Lock, split, 5/16 if. (AP) .ecviinrveriririnnncareeceennnnnns 2
-7 271917 COLLAR o erivinvtsiiennsansaennrasnsesansesmressssesrarsrssninsniossenronsarss 2
-8 120628 SCREW,Rdhd, 1/4-20NCx 1/2in. 18 (AP) .coviriiiiiiierinrnnnirannns 2
-9 62156 SPRING, Control 10d .eeveinivivrieriinrasisssisirimmansismnasiiesareirsnrscs 1
-10 81142 ROD, Control ..ccveererinscrnrecnes. rebeeneasintbatarat s nenenan e asate 1
-11 120367 NUT, Hex, 1/4- 2BNF (AP) et iitvria s inniien s sn s e v 2
-12 83763 STOPBLOCK ..evrevrrrenennnns- e eaeethertatrenettesanstennier asraiaenrarans 1
-13 18952 STOP BLOCK ........-.. eeeaieesesseneaseteranenrtberanesttnrariieatanrins 1
-14 443332 LOCKNUT, Hex, 1/4 - 2B NE (AP) coivireininicenic i rasisins veaeenns 2
-15 63548 ROD, Speed control ..ccuviiiiriisrarcrrrararesnserercrannsassasmanannns 1
-16 443334 LOCKNUT, Hex, 5/16 - 2 NF(AP)  .covriricriiienvnissnincencnsnnronans 2
-17 SP1003-CP BALL JOINT (AP) (01428) (Davey 44125) ..viveriivvcaniiciniiinnannns 2
-18 62155 . ARM, Speed control ..... e idsmeecaresetmnrescasmimsmsacnienasnrereirantanare 1
-19 121223 . PIN, Cotter, 1/16 X 3/4 iR, (AP) .oorieminiirircnrinaensrea st nrnrarane 1
=20 120394 . WASHER, Flat, 3/8 it (AP) .eeireeriiieeriime v ecnnan e POV 1
-21 62071 ARM ASSEMELY, Speed control  ....oviivciiiiiniiiiessinisiiiorenanes 1
22 40596 PIN, Arm assembly (AP} . .cveiiiiiimiiiuisnissiiiisimmnssnisenriassrsnins 1
-23 62849 TDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY  .iivvieicinmrennericaseiarinssrassesnnansnnes 1
-24 61959 COLLAR ot et ticvinresinnsanssssstarsaiasarsrarersssrsssrerssonses snnnanes 1
-25 125735 SETSCREW, Cup point, 1/4- 20 NCx 3/8in. Ig (AP)ceerrninvnanennnn. 1
-26 61972 SPRING, Idle shaft .ciicivriiici v riiriirarsearasscarsannerrosrannenns 1
-27 62848 SHAFT, IAI8 .vuveruveeernisnrersnraniaraocanraratennramarartessiessssosass 1
-28 62845 BRACKET, ldle conuol PN raeeietteaiisenrsenenanraaens 1
-29 62508 . PLATE, RUN-SLAIT  cveerierrienrarcroniirerrarnsaionnoncorsenmnsssnsssanesuns 1
-30 68749 . SCREW, Self-tapping, no. 440 NCx 1/4in. 1g (AP) .ecerrirvvinninnnns 2
-31 27854 CABLE, Engine stop ..... e etaseeirerseiniessneterattisaTrerasraranrananenns 1
-32 20588 WIRE STOP, Stop cable (AP)  cvninitieiiriiininiicrcvare v veen e 1
-33 9416918 NUT, Lock, hex serz flg, 1/4 - 20 NC (AP)  cvrvivivreiiiiviiimmrnicrninnnes 1
-34 273771 SCREW, Hex serr wash hd, 1/4- 20 NCx 1/2in. g (AP) ceraceernan 1
-35 60627 CLIP, Cable ..cvecerevescvssncssnsnconerancnsrans etbeeeaeerserianenbrass 1
-36 61763 BRACKET, Stop cable  .vceeevnrenevnciirnicans 1
-37 121913 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4 - 20 NC x 1-1/4 ln.llg (AP) .................... 1
-38 120380 WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4in. (AP} ..iviiiniiiiriiviiierararernnaneens 1
-39 120392 WASHER, Flat, 1/4 in. (AP) .ererreiriinicrns s sraniansrarerasonnneress 1

8-28




(7 Jo | 12ays) dno.3 Supunowt pup Ajquassp 10ss2:dwod 1y p[-g 211314

[ 4]
/ 1.:,. &0 _,m‘.w. _M_... o

/o

rn %
A

3
;N
[if s=e~

_w m_w/

5

R PR
N (R

[
N

D ¥ g ] 3
[ =
S e

\

o

8-29




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4567 ASSY CODE
814 No Number AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING GROUP ......icvvuenn REF
(See figure 8-1-46 for NHA)
-1 20T . SWITCHGAGE, Temperatute, 4 ft tube (03479) ...ccvvecveeerecernrrnonnens 1
. (Davey 81668)
-2 144039 . BUSHING, Reducing, 1/2 x 3/8 NPT ........... amesrssanns [N 1
-3 81434 . HOSE, Discharge ....ceccecicrscrcecesnsnsasssenss 1
-4 81432 . CLAMP, HOSE weeenrevarecncuonmraonseraransacsrannransrnsmsaratssnsosansnsessnsan 2
-5 81430 . ADAPTER, Hose .. 2
-6 80321 . ELBOW, Discharge 1
-7 122145 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8- 16 NCx I-1/4in. Ig (AP} .cecennaen. s 2
-8 192884 ’ . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8- 16 NCx63,f4 mllg(AP) 2
-9 120382 . WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8 in. (AP).. 4
-10 t41584 . PACKING, Preformed, 0TIl --esecremricnnencciaiiaiines asssasavaan ITTTTTTr T 1
62404 . COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY, Aif  ceereerecrersrriarensmvanrerrssnssnas 1

-11 428211 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/8-11 NCx 1-1/4 in. lg (AP) ......... erenrernaeres 2
-12 121574 . WASHER, Lock, split, 5/8 in. (AP)  ccvcveimrivrinrerrrrirensrnsieevenvanions 2
-13 131016 . WASHER,Flat, 5/8in. (AP)  tecrmeiiiiticrrce it rsensnes s raannncneans 2
-14 122279 . SCREW,Cap,hexhd, 7/16-14 NCx 1-1/2in. Ig (AP) .................... 10
-15 120383 . WASHER, Lock, split, 7/16 in. (AP)ceeemmiinmiirei i cntcv v nbeaaes 10
-16 48466 . BUSHING, COUPHIE {AP) «rueivrumrmrerrsesermsnnamarsrrresnneneeseunsnanenas 8
-17 48465 . PIN, Coupling, drive (AP} +eeararmraimriiiciiiiriniieiiiii i cciiiacsn e 8
.18 49599 . STRAP, Locking, drive pin (AP} «rciermiimrimicnicicn ciaisesnnennaaes 4
-19 61642 . . COVER, Intake COMNECHION  -isverivnimencainiamsoscosmbetsbasomcntrease 1
-20 122017 . . SCREW, Cap,hexhd, 5/16-18NCx1in. g (AP) 5
-21 120214 . - WASHER, Lock, split, 5/16in. (AP} cveerriii e e vnreaen 5
.23 *50432 e+ GASKET, COVEL  weueeruernrmnsanssonearnnseenssnnsssmnsssosnsssrnssinsrsos 1
.23 60431 . . CONNECTION, Intake .eovereeese 1
-24 138251 . . SCREW, Cap, sochd, 3/8- 16 NCx 3 1!4 in. Ig (AP) .................. 2
-25 122145 . . SCREW,Cap,hexhd, 3/8-16 NCx 1-1/4 in. Ig (AP) -eevceeecian. 4
-26 28146 . . WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 3/8in. (AP) ceevivimiiininniiiiiennnns 6
=27 *£8753 . . GASKET, CONRECHON tveevemriinrrrnnueonsmonurirnnrsnatrinransssssnarnses 1
-28 48499 .. PACKING, Preformed, O-TiNg «eeevecervrrrnnnracermeisnsiornmsnnsareianenss 2
-29 48494 v v TUBE, INMAKE +eeivrurecmomrenrmemermrrraractirantarnsrasbnrt e resananarenes 1
-30 61757 .. CLAMP, PIVOT crevimrninerivimnranivasessssns i isearscasisnacasassensesss 1
-31 120375 . . NUT, Plain hex, 1/4 - 20 NC (AP) 1
-32 120380 . . WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4 in. (AP) ........................... veereaaenin 1
-33 121966 . . SCREW, Cap,hex hd, 1/4-20NCx 2-1/2in. 1g (AP) .................. 1
-34 61759 . . GUIDE, PUSH 100 seee-vencuencerorscesscrnastrararinessivarsrorasanseascarsss 1
-35 426816 . . SCREW, Cap,socket hd, 1/4- 20 NCx 3/4 in. Ig (AP) cevvnnrenier-ns 2
=36 28149 . . WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/4 in, (AP) ............................ 2
.37 *61761 . . GASKET, Guide ..-.-.- PN 1
-38 24498 . . PACKING, Preformed, O-TINg -see-s-rorvaramecranrrririratrr sisnrsennnas 1
-39 26981 . . BUSHING . reearesmrsranecbenetstenian e aemererarenrasearacarninas 1
-4() 61786 . . COVER, lnmke contm[ ................................................... 1
-41 122181 . . SCREW,Cap,hexhd, 3/8-16 NCx 2inlg (AP} «ivciinvrviiiannnnnnnns 8
42 28146 . . WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 3/8 in. (AP} -cervrevieanniiisss e 8
43 61953 . . PUSHROD ASSEMBLY ecvererernies [PPSPN bessimarsssiicassisiinstanaianas 1
-44 48463 . . DIAPHRAGM, Intake control «-ecerviemmmeioriininieiiinitionaisarsirenns 1
45 48464 . . PISTON, Intake control «eceereaessess 1
46 122433 . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2- 13 NCx l 1/2 in. lg (AP} -. 1
47 28145 . . WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/2 in. (AP} - 1
-48 48462 .. SPRING, PiSLOR  --ecsvevacorersaniorsriesrnssissssncacasnsesaes resavnieveras 1
-49 48477 . . CYLINDER, Intake CONITO] c«evertevverseaiumirainansinarnirarannanianans 1
-50 48467 .. STEM, PiStON  ecevaroineamnmrumanarcrrmssasrasirscsnraresrsasnansssnsnrnsas 1
-51 46807 .. GUIDE, Intake CONtIOl verererersiorerverianrennmorrenarssnrnrannacaeenns 1
-52 61707 .. SPRING, Guide rciesvrvemvmsreraasmnennnans et rmemetememeeneiaemanemaas 1
-53 48475 . . VALVE ASSEMBLY, intake control ------------------------------------ 1
-54 *48754 . . GASKET, Cover intake CONIOL -eeerrreraireriitiiimanreesnciaines 1
-55 48491 . . BODY, INtaKe CONIO] --sessarsiismininisinrarsssinvassmnisisisisssssa 1
-56 122145 . . SCREW,Cap,hexhd, 3/8- 16 NCx 1-1/4 in. lg (AP) «ceverviniannnns 4

t Component of kit no. 62340
*Component of kit no, 62339

8-30




(z fo 7 193ys} dnoJ3 Supunow pun Ajquiasse dossaidwod ity pr-§ a4nSyy

8-31




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 435 67 ASSY CODE

8-14-57 122168 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8- 16 NC X 1-3/4 in. Iz (AP) --veevecnrucarenn. 2
-58 28146 WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 3/8 in. (AP) cvverveiiiniinveinnann, 6
-59 *48753 GASKET, Body intake COMEIOL -cvureecerseraeecvsnsrovarsornrernesioneres 1
-60 45121 PLUG v+ vnenveeneesvesresorsessessssaessessssnssnnnins s esessoeeeeeessennesss 1
-61 24498 . PACKING, Preformed, 0-Fing «eeecvmceiiiimiiiiiiiiiiirn et 1
-62 46888 . SPRING cveverersresntereemssreressiosssasesssnsssnseccnnsessnen et 1
-63 24527 BALL, Steel, 5/16 int. dia  «eveveveriaivnanens et ibeetetean, erevenemeeaan 1
-64 484383 COUPLING, DIIVE  eutistaniantascearraceareressrsrarrarenrnrrssnrerssniass 1
-65 61240 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, special, 5,"8 11 NCx 1-3/4 in, 12 (AP) ......... 2
-66 121574 WASHER, Lock, split, 5/8 i (AP} .vvvireri e ceiiaeaa 2
67 48495 RETAINER, COUpPHNZ (AP} «--eevrervrrrererersrrsereeesnrensessesssnsenes 1
-68 438484 COLLET, Couphing (AP) cecviecrrvrmrassrassansssrosasnmncsnnsnsrasansenss 2
-69 24984 KEY, Dowel, coupling (AP} .evivieriivriiireniicraiararerrsanssnnsnsines 1
=70 48757 ADAPTER, Engine mounting ........ e rerenereareeva e annraaianas 1
=71 428799 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/4- 10 NCx 4-1/2 in. Ig (AP} cvvvvrvniararcnnns 8
=72 26826 WASHER, Sealing (AP) «veeerarscsvinsrenraan tetarersesasestinanans eaeenee 8
73 *48759 GASKET, Adaptet  ..... b etesiamesisetarereteetiaeernanaae aanatenaann i
-74 48486 COVER, Oil seal, drive end veevee-vemvecrersransararcanrararnsnsanes 1
-75 122040 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16 - 1B NC x 1-1/2 in. Ig (AP} ceecvrnnnnn 8
-76 28147 WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 5/16 in. (AP} .covirivienrcranenians 8
-77 350-450-16 SEAL, 0il (71724) (Davey PN 47702) ......... trremresatnssenrarenenans I
-78 143932 PLUG, Pipe, 5q hd, 1/8 NPT .rervirnrernssessserarrrarvasesrarsensiesnen I
-79 *48752 GASKET, COVEr +ivveerneniarareanian b mdma e eereieemaaamrtaranre e 1
-80 148498 PACKING, Preformed, 0-TiNg +eraservesversinvsnssiniirincmiacis [T 1
-81 48461 SLEEVE, Seal eeveresesencrsorioans Creeeaereeecereencrerrenrarantanareen 1
-2 48470 SLEEVE, Bearing lock «eeererrucesrincincrinnan ernraens Gerrerarareenan 1
-83 t24196 PACKING, Preformed, 0-Ting -evevecerensrarsrnsiisinsesionsissssmcinnnns 1
-84 48485 COVER, Bearing, non-drive end -v-vovovemrernresinnnniiinaeiiniininn 1
-85 122040 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16 - 18 NCx 1-1/2 in. Ig (AP) rveveeerrreenn. 8
-86 28147 WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 5/16 in. (AP)ereinmsavaniscrivennnasss 8
-87 *48752 GASKET, COVEIL s-evaracorerrassocsseassararcasarrarnsssssssararsessnees 1
-88 62574 RETAINER, BLaring ....coeveecvvenuvernensrnnnrsersasrinans [ P 1
-89 122145 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8- 16 NCx 1-1/4 in. [g (AP) .c.covnivrnnnnnnn 4
-90 120382 WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP) ..o iiirreicrrairneens 4
-91 48480 COVER, Non-drive end ...eceeiicicriecieiosiimicnanamerarecenmneeasonans 1
-92 428793 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/4 - IONC X 41in. Ig (AP} . .overierinnnne. 8
-93 26826 WASHER, Sealing (AP) ..civiiiiciini i reiariris e viarnrc s vaaraiins 8
-94 148497 PACKING, Preformed, Mg  ..ovviviiirenciiicniiiecisnnasssranianes 1
-95 ES314UMR BEARING, Non-drive end (51600) (Davey PN 48472} covnvivrnnnnnns 1
-95 E5314B ALTERNATE, BEARING, Norn-drive end (51600) {Davey PN 48472) 1
-96 143933 PLUG, Pipe, sq hd, 1/4 NPT .. e araetirmrineaas 1
-97 62309 BLADE, Rotor ..... peasseressisnanes et memarenearrarssnsaitr e rraneres 24
-98 62321 J2{0) 16) S remmerienerenerens verrarantr e aaaaans 1
-98 62896 ALTERNATE ROTOR it iiiiririiei e ccvitrenarasrsnnmesnnaens 1
-99 62250 KEY, Dowel, 1010T ..oceevmiiiannnas ibeardeiareeteaneneracecanseretre et 1
-100 48481 COVER, Drive end ..ccocveveeiarmennanians P R 1
-101 148497 PACKING, Preformed, 0-IINZ covnveeiesivnvnrieiimanecrrnseneesrnes 1
-102 62358 SHAFT, ROTOT  1vriurauriarirassrnsresrintnsntiasnenneanenanennencensrensnss : 1
-103 LP5314UMR BEARING, Drive end (51600) (Davey PN 48471) ..................... 1
-103 LP5314U ALTERNATE, BEARING, Drive end {5§1600) (Davey PN 48471) ... 1
-104 18806 PLATE, ROtation  .cuiceeecienvrcrerionanrenes b antenrnerans i rearrenars 1
<105 145369 SCREW, Drive, no. 4 x 3/16 in. ig (AP) ........ PR 2
-106 43392 PLUG, VaIVE L icirarciirorecimerorerrronesriecsinstioiieinneennrannssennonn 4
-107 124964 PACKING, Preformed, 0-TiNE veevemirivereriiornrnransrsennanens . 4
-108 43394 SPRING, Valve .ottt e e evaeas 4
-109 43393 VALVE o ririiiinncaarerrereseamcruacasanncmasarrnssnrastnsssssnansnnns 4

48489 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Drain iiciviiiiiiininie it cn i e cverem s 1

<110 48488 BODY, Valve, AI2IM  ccevererurersrassrarsronnnsronsnrnmsiarosesoennnen 1
-111 48490 1 1
-112 24525 BALL, Steel, 5/8in. dia  .eeiviiiinreriiicrnniniainainae Cermreannan 1

8-32

t Component of kit no. 62340
*Component of kit no. 62339




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4 5 6 17 ASSY CODE
8-14-113 148496 PACKING, Preformed, o-fing «veererenans Beereenasierassasesieeainenniaes 1
-114 44972 PLATE, [dentification «ecevervae et lasesiadiebseatieasstarana 1
-115 145369 SCREW, Drive, no. 4 x 3/16 in. lg (AP) 2
-116 3075 BOLT, Eye (71177} (Davey PN 22446) ................................. 2
=117 48460 STATOR vevenreee- e sbethbrecevamaerarvan i rnrneananeen 1
-118 80319 BRACKET Compressor mounnng eeeeasieraraiateratasacnntaniaeariranras 1
-119 272685 LOCKNUT, Hex, 3/4 - 10 NC {AP) . it e vvnrererranean erern 2
-120 80907 WASHER, Snubbing (AP) . 2
-121 428799 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/4 - 10 NC X 4-1!2 in. lg (AP) ....................... 2
-122 67924 . WASHER, Flat, S.A.E., 3/4 M (AP} oo one e e veanan e v eaenes 2
-123 512-4-N-3 . VIBRATION MOUNT (81860)(Davey 80840) .vvueeeeerniniinenainnnnn.. 2
-124 443339 LOCKNUT, Hex, 1/2- 13NC(APY...verivinnnaan retermraemaran PO 4
-125 120396 WASHER, Flat, 1/2 inc. (AP)...... vevresrarressaseaasniane rraesereseiaaaenas 4
-126 122433 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2- I3 NCx 1-1/2in. Ig{AP) .ooviriieiiininnes 4
62339 KIT Gasket, COMPISSOTL uurtiuuiiiisiiiiraisssiniessrstastsarssssionsaionesnanioss i
62340 KIT, Preformed packing, COMPIessor .......... N 1

T Component of kit no. 562340
* Component of kit no. 62339

833




L3ISAS auy 1o pup |ang  “CJ-g 2311

XO8 LNIWNHLSNI
] )
fd ™y

SN HoLims
55344 710

[ e B - -

€ —

s

/
\I 7.
jncll
L/
9 1
e " e
13an4d
—g--y—82
HO1lYHYd3S T
HILYM m.-“\v/ ﬁm.lmm
[z ~ wow
: 8, oW
et — 1t
1] 2 o
= “aions || e —8¢
NIYHO dINNd X _
0 Mo 6

I39MVYD .mmmmn_\

T3Md IANIDNT

834




FiG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 456 7 ASSY CODE
8-15- No Number FUEL AND OIL LINE SYSTEM (See figure 8-1-47 for NHA) . . ... ... REF
-1 63300 . HOSE ASSEMBLY, Tank interconnectng . . . . ... ....0vv .. 1
2 23671 ADAPTER, 3/4 NPT xNo. 12H088 . . . i vttt ot s e e e ae s 2
-3 143162 PLUG, Pipe,sch, 3/8 NPT . . .. ot it it it it et et e e e 1
4 67400 TUBE ASSEMBLY, Vent . . .o v ittt e i et e e e e e 1
-5 28836 CONNECTOR, 14 NPTx 1/d4tube ... ... ... ... ..., 1
-6 83567 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Fuelretumm . . .. o v v vt v i it et e e e e e s 1
-7 69185 ELBOW, LLC, /4 L . . o v o it et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
-8 67300 TEE, Street, 1/4 NPT . . .. i i e i e e et e e e e e 1
-9 116332 BUSHING, Reducing, 3/8x 1/4NPT .. .. ... ... .. .in.. 1
-10 638129 TUBE ASSEMBLY, Vent & . v vt v vt e v e et v ettt e eans 1
.11 11030 CLIP, Tubing (AP) . . . . - . it i i i e e e b e b e e et 1
-12 120391 WASHER, Flat, no. 10(AP) . . . . . i it ittt it e e e e e e 1
-13 28836 CONNECTOR, 1/4NPTx l/dtube .. .... .. ... 1
-14 61093 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Fuel ... ...ttt in e nnnn. 1
-15 42233 DRAINCOCK . .. i ittt it e e e st e e et e i e st eens 1
-16 144112 ELBOW, Street, 90°, ANPT .. e e 2
-17 116332 BUSHING, Reducing, 3/8x 1/4NPT . ... ....... oo, 1
-18 61090 HOSE ASSEMBLY,Fuel .. .. .. ..ttt i i i i 1
-19 28890 ELBOW, 1I/4 NPT X 3/8tube - . . - o v i it i it it e et s e e e 3
-20 1506989 SWITCH, Fuel pressure (24144) (Davey 62497) . . ... ... ... ... 1
-21 144082 TEE, Pipe, /B NPT . L. it ittt e e e e e 1
22 192032 NIPPLE, Pipe, close, 1/@ NPT .. ... ... @ittt iiennenn 1
-23 116332 BUSHING, Reducing, 3/8x I/4 NPT ... .. ... it nin.n 1
-24 45815 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Gl Pressiure . . . v v v v v v s ot i v m oo mnn v 1
-25 44209 ELBOW, 1/J4 NPTx5/16tube . .. ...t eennnrunnennns 1
-26 144038 BUSHING, Reducing, 1/2x 1/4NPT . ... .. ... uinrunnnn 1
=27 81857 BRACKET, Water Separator . . . o v v v v v v v o im e et e am e nns 1
-28 9416918 NUT, Lock, hex serr flg, 1/4-20NC(AP) ... ... .. ivun. 2
-29 274825 SCREW, Hex serr wash hd, 1/4-20 NCx 3/4in. lg(AP). .. . ... ... 2
-30 120376 NUT, Hex, 5/16- 18 NC(AP) . ... it in it nnnennss 4
31 120214 WASHER, Lock, split, 3/16in. (AP). . . .. ... v i v i i enn.. 4
-32 122017 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16- 18 NCx 1lin. Ig(AP) ............ 4
-33 120393 WASHER, Flat, 5/16 i (AP) . . . . i v ittt ettt e e e e nennns 4
-34 65249 CLAMP, HOSE. & v v v it ettt e e e e a e mnn e nn e s e annenen 1
-35 82650 HOSE, Drain, fuel injectionpump . . . . ... .......... feee . 1
<36 70844 CLAMP, HOSE . . . it it ittt et et e e e e e e et e e saeenan 1
-37 82672 HOSE, Engine oil drain, §/8 . ID . . . . . .. . it it vt amw e 1
-38 82663 VALVE, Drain,engineoil . . .. . . . it it it i e i s e 1
-39 82670 PLUG,Drain,engine oil . . . .. .., ... .. ittt i 1

8-35




AJquuassp X0q JoJJUOI PUD UONINEY O -§ 24nSty

|— ! o o—
T Sl
v m—J@\/I -
_ fl—e .
O~ G—"
ll'llll’l
lllllll!lv

8-36




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4567 ASSY CODE

8-16- 81781 MULLION AND CONTROL BOX ASSY (See figure 8-4-10 for NHA) ....... REF

-1 80329 . PANEL, Mullion .sveierviimmeirisniiiricnssinnnnnnnnas hrereriatrnrrenaannn 1

-2 115295 NUT, Hex, no. 10-32NF (AP) .cviriieiiiinnieninnnns eterreeneaenne e 6

-3 120217 WASHER, Lock, spiit, no. 10 (APY oo 6

-4 132500 SCREW, Mach, rd hd, no. 10-32 NF x 3/8in. Ig¢(AP) .. .cociiiininnns 6

-5 120391 WASHER, Flat, no. 10 (AP) i it 4

-6 81594 DOOR, INStrument BOX  .iveiuiceeceraransisesainerreireiosssssismesnneoraens 1

-7 551 KNOB, Door (01930) (Davey 82507).. 1

-8 114653 NUT, Hex, n0. 8-32NC (AP) ceiriniriiirin i necrmraresnmsnrnirnrsnansanas 2

-9 121841 WASHER, Lock, sphit, no. B{AP)Y . i 2

-10 121832 SCREW, Mach, rd hd, no. 8- 32 NCx 3/8in. g (AP) 2

-11 51228 GASKET, Weather SIID .cvvurerermrcreiarsiniorinnrmcarenerrsnnrarsnreesinnens 39 in.

-12 81575 BRACKET,DOOT  ..ccveerecnnnes eeneteeeraeremeeieeacteaeeeeataneoarraraney 1

.13 115295 . NUT, Hex, n0. 10-32 NF (AP) tieiniiniiiin i iveieeeeensenenomainvnens 2

-14 120217 .  WASHER, Lock, split, no. 10 (AP} ...ciiueiiiiiiiinins PO 2

-15 132900 SCREW, Mach, rd hd, no. 10-32NF 2 3/8in. Ig (AP) oovviiieirivenninen 2

-16 BP-9700-2G DOOR CATCH AND STRIKE (01930) (Davey 66373) .. 1

-17 114633 . NUT, Hex, no. 832 NC{AP) . et temeraeciaeeer it ar gt iarrantas 2

-18 121841 . WASHER, Lock, split, no. B(AP) Cesareisies beerearerenmeenraan 2

-19 121832 SCREW, Mach, rd hd, no. 8-32 NCx 3/8 in. lg (AP) ...... PO 2

-20 81101 INSTRUMENT BOX ASSY (See figure 8-17) .ovivrrienraiciiiiernenians 1

8-37




3 .
215 . 23 2 25 § T 28 16

8-38

Figure 8-17, Instrument box assembly (sheer I of 2)




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4 5 6 7 ASSY CODE

&17- 81101 INSTRUMENT BOX ASSEMBLY (Sece figure 8-16-20 for NHA) ............. REF
-1 82320 . PROP, DOOL  tiiiiciarenninnesoatsasismteesranretaniasas e conssrssasaransrans 1
-2 120361 NUT, Hex, nto. 10-24 NC (AP) ................................................. 2
-3 120217 WASHER, Lock, split, no. 10 (AP) oo 1
-4 274957 SCREW, Mach, hex hd, no. 10-24 NCx 3/4in. lg (AP) ......oveeeeniinans 1
-5 49292 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Hourmeter . ceeians 2
-6 29187 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Lamp sw1tch yellow .................................... 1
-7 49622 WIRE ASSEMBLY, AMMEter, DIOWI . oiviiiiian it eiaeceeaenaas 1
-8 49061 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Pressure switch, black ...ocviciiniiiciiiiiiiiiiiinnan, 1
-9 49294 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Pressure switch, orange rrraseracaereanaraanns 1
-10 64881 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Pressure switch, white .....ooieii i, 1
-11 40830 WIRE ASSEMBLY, RE. . eeeiitirueeeeierreeiererineiressnesimteeeaieenan e 4
-12 49057 WIRE ASSEMBLY, GIEEN .iviviriiinuiarrnrinisrrsnsioraiunresnriarenaninns i
-13 24853 TERMINAL, Ring, n0. 10stud  cvvvrnieee it rrni e s 3
-14 M4006-4 PRESSURE SWITCH, N.Q. (77400) (Davey 14439 ... ................. 1
-15 M4009-1 PRESSURE SWITCH, N.C. (77400) (Davey 37989) . 2
-16 41935 CONNECTOR, 1/8 NPT X §/16 tube ..ottt cceireeeeen 3
-17 144150 CROSS, Pipe, L/B NPT s v rae e 1
-18 40783 CONNECTOR, 1/8 NPT x 3/8 tube ......................................... 1
-19 144082 TEE, Pipe, 1/8 NPT 1
<20 G428989 RESISTOR (57733) (Davey 44365) ........................................ 1
-21 RAX00-2325 INDICATOR, Restriction (18265) (Davey 45899) . oiiviiiiiininnannnans 2
222 80255 MANIFOLD, Restriction indicator .. ..cocuiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiniiriniiraaenas 2
-23 9416918 NUT, Lock, hex serr flg, 1/4 - 20 NC (AP} et vanaraa e 4
-24 273711 SCREW, Hex serr wash hd, 1 /4 -20NCx 1/2in. 1g (AP) ................. 4
-25 233 LAMP, Panel (80753) (Davey B0268)  vvveririmerriinraicraracniaeannns i
-26 8801-K22 SWITCH, Toggle, lamp (15605) (Davey 27670} ...t conveeiiie s 1
-27 827-228F3 PLATE, Switch, on-off (15605) (Davey 27671) .rveveeiiniiiiinniniinnns 1
-28 4015-98 AMMETER (09527) (Davey 4827 1)t it iiee s vinaeanaas 1
-29 69208 £ (0381187 § 2 ¥ O - NSO 1
-30 20T GAUGE, Temperature, engine water (03479) (Davey 81825) ........... 1
-31 551-AKM TACHOMETER (57733) (Davey 61901) .evirvviiiiieniiirerranerenaneans 1
-32 20T GAUGE, Temperature, compressor oil (03479) (Davey 81668) ......... 1
.33 82211 GAUGE, Fuellevel (57733) (Davey 42341) ceiveiiniiireiinnanecceannns 1
-34 81667 GAUGE, Air pressure  ...... 1
=35 2550-108 GAUGE, Engine oil pressure (09393) (Davey 62085) ............... veeran 1
-36 857713 SWITCH, Heat-start (11083) (Davey B1288) ..criniimiiiiiiiiiiinanianes 1
-37 1M3363 PLATE, Heat-Start switch (11083) (Davey 81290} ..cvivvirivenerinacenns 1
-38 274 SWITCH, Magnetic (03479) (Davey 81 - 3 T 2
-39 §1549-6 PLUG, Hole, 3/8 in. ........ 2
-40 §570-3 PUSHBUTTON, Safety ovemcle (8793 0) (Davey 62063) cees i
-41 27854 STOP CABLE, Engine (see figure 8-13-31)... REF
-42 81550 PLATE, Ident, compressor restriction md1cator ........................... 1
-43 81551 PLATE, Ident, engmerestncnonmdlcator 1
-44 66161 PLATE, Ident, ammeter ..oco.ooiiviiianinataisssisasnrsrnrerransoaneaaioines 1
-45 66162 PLATE, [dent, hOUTMELET +eovrvvrvsruvsnnrionromnrnsnnarartnenrscnsnannncns 1
46 60488 PLATE, Ident, engine oil PIesSUIe ........coceivvieeriinenirransiersnmanns 1
47 80811 PLATE, Ident, taChOmMELer ...ccvieiiraerinrantaeaaianssmnneenntosornsnanesss 1
-48 60491 PLATE, Ident, engine water 18mMp....cviurrrrrrarrecncnse etasnrararbaeneaan 1
-49 60487 PLATE, Ident, receiver PreSSUIE  .....veeeeiceeunrianussurasnraaressionnesess 1
-50 60490 PLATE, Ident, compressor Ol {EMP  ...ociviiisreirearsrnasiosssainnaanins 1
-51 60493 PLATE, Ident, fuel ZAUZE  ..vvivviiiivnrinnriirrcee st saaanrarrancrans 1
-52 61619 PLATE, Ident, SEODP .euvvuucuenmniecirnirenineriarraissssnasnessoneesasasssnes 1
-53 61624 PLATE, Ident, Safety  ....iceeerccccrrearimarsiiiarnnsnrninsomenconcssinnsninns 1
-54 80889 PLATE, Ident, engine water temp Feset .........oreees besesnainarreievnnan 1
-55 30883 PLATE, Ident, compressor oil tEMpP Ieset  ..veeceomvinvariniaeninninonanenns 1
-56 68749 SCREW, Seif-tapping, no. 4-40 x 1/4 in. lg (AP) {two per ident plate) - 28
-57 81417 BOX, INStIUMENE ..cvvinnnrinscrnnraiacrannnnnanens e - 1

8.39




2% 27—

56 44
35-

56 45—

57 53 %37 3 55
56 56

840

. Figure 8-17. Instrument box assembly (sheet 2 of 2}




Figure 8-18. Bartery mounting group

3-41




FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION FER ON
NOC, 1 23 43567 ASSY CODE

§1& No Number BATTERY MOUNTING AND CABLES GROUP ....oieiiriiiiniecenevnenns 1

-1 83805 CABLE, Battery, negative g1oUN .. ...ooirevsirieiens inaensranenrernrensnnes 1

-2 29942 CABLE, Battery, JUMPET o iiieiamiartiaeaniernenencaransennmrecnnssansmaneans 1

-3 83804 CABLE, Batiery, positive ..c.oeeeeeoonn. Eeneeenieesitntraarrnrereaarniararrrans 1

-4 5292850 TERMINAL, Baitery, negative, (77060} (Davey 24638} cvviverrvraracanrnas 1

-5 52902849 TERMINAL, Battery, positive, (77060) (Davey 24639) .................... 2

-6 24668 BRACKET, Battery holddown............... vesnean 2

-7 126032 WINGNUT, 3/8- 16 NC(AP) cee e eccveccvieevanae beretmemerrmemeane s 4

-8 120394 WASHER, Flat, 3/8 in. (AP) creeen i iircveneimrnenanenns reetenmecrerenentornae 4

-9 43808 ANGLE BOLT, Battery holddowWn curieriiienciieecriieiniiniicreneecnnanenns 4

-10 4D-A%Y BATTERY, Storage, 12 volt (19728) (Davey 24669) «-.evennere feeaineas 2

-11 81730 TRAY, Battery, right side (sce figure 84-21 for NHA) ... cvivnrivenirnnnnnns REF

-12 49791 CABLE, Engine ground, front engine cover to fan shroud ...c.c.eceeeee... 1

8-42




Figure 8-19. Drawbar assembly

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION FER ON
. NO, 1 23 4 5 686 7 ASSY CODE

8-19- 5-3504 DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY (See figure 81-57 for NHA) (22938) .. .-veemivinns REF

-1 4800-6 . PIN, Cotter, 1/4 x 1-1/2 in. (AP} (22938) -erevcnevernen cressinaerenisnnanns 2

-2 5406-2 . PIN, Hinge (AP) (22938) «-eruraresrormurammrarrannemremmsisacarsssisnuesineas 1

-3 52754 . HOOK, Safety chain (22938)  cieicitevmveararnmarartrtiastonrsinssraeannns 2

-4 §275-5 . END LINK, Chain (AP) {22938) .reverieeisrsinseserarsnreniernsnnrarranees 4

-5 5275-12 . CHAIN, Safety (22938)  +reecrvereeremanmreremrrsrariasonnoesrennansas 2

-6 622341 . ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, Surge brake (93072) (22938 BN 5708)....... 1

(see figure 8-20)

-7 4601-16 . LOCKNUT, Hex, 5/8- 18 NF (AP) (22938) «ee-uveeenns vecencarerisnsianians 4

-8 4901-22 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5,"8 18 NFx1-1/2in. g (AP) (22938) ........... 4

-9 5-3504-2 . DRAWBAR (22938) -ere-reevomrirsnrsscassssoasasmnsinnsronssrasssanssntensss 1

243







FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
. INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1 23 4 5 67 ASSY CODE
820 622341 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, Surge brake (93072) cevvvveeereeeoeres oo REF
(see figure 8-19-6 for NHA) (22938 PN 5708)

-1 622279 . CABLE, Breakaway (9307 2) oo v rrrvii it iei e e meeemaen 1
-2 622162 . LEVER. Breakaway (9307 2). v iverere e retteesateeeme e 1
-3 1847 . NUT, Hex, breakaway lever (AP) (93072} ..ot 1
-4 622175 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd {AP) (93072) .viviericrrinerniecriininiaiaasnnes 1
-5 52133-9 . FITTING, Lube (93072) .1eerrrrenn.. 2
-6 622109-1 . SLEEVE AND MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (93072) ........................ 1
-7 622214 . SPRING, Surge brake actuator (93072)  coviiiriiiiiivreiiiiieranninians 1
-8 622161, . ROD, Push, surge brake actuator (93072} ..... et rereeerearrranrraanaaares 1
-9 621001 . BOOT, Surge brake actuator (93072) ...... erheene ereerasrianirn e, 1
.10 580546 . CLAMP, Boot, surge brake actuator (AP (93072) cviverevivrinrrnvarannnns 2
-11 622060-2 . TOWBAR ASSEMBLY (9307 2) ciitveiaianiansisnissisesiiiesrncronrasaanares 1
-12 622151 . CAP, Fiiler, surge brake actuator (93072) ...cvivvrcvatiesrecarrerarnranees 1
-13 580342 . GASKET, Filler cap (93072) rivusiviniciisiimnmissicsisenicrannmneansnees 1
5803767 . MASTER CYLINDER. ASSEMBLY, Surge brake actuator (93072 ... 1

-14 57683 . . RETAINER, Master cylinder (93072} .ivriiirrerrerarrnnrennennrenes 1
-15 *57623 . . GASKET, Retainer, master cylinder (93072) .ivovereoveinivanrirannns 1
-16 *580334 . . CUP, Master cylinder {93072) ..cviviiiiiiiiniiiiiimcascciasainianes 1
-17 580382 .« SEAT, Spring, master cylinder (93072} .iioivinivimrsareraraninerances 1
-18" 622089 . . SPRING, Master cylinder {93072) ..vevvenmrvereinmrancne- herannnens 1
-19 * 580340 .. RING, Lock, master cylinder (93072) ...iiiiiiiiriniriiiicinrainanneas 1
-20 580339 . . PLATE, Stop, master cylinder {93072) .covviviiiicnnrnnan. ererenenas 1
<21 *380338 . . DPISTON ASSEMBLY, Master cylinder (93072) vvrrrvvereinennncnnnsn 1
-22 » 580380 . . PROTECTOR, Cup, master cylinder (93072) cvivrerrrervrsacescnunncnns 1
-23 *580384 . . CUP, Primary, master cylinder (33072) ..cviirirricmincininnninsnnaennes 1
-24 * 580863 . . CAP, Return spring, master cylinder (33072) .............cccooeneaeis 1
-25 « 380337 . . SPRING, Piston return, master cylinder (93072) ..., e teeeereenn 1
. -26 *580336 . . VALVE ASSEMBLY, Master cylinder (93072) .............ccooomnnnn. 1
27 * 580383 . . SEAT, Valve assembly, master cylinder (93072) .. ooriveriivrereeenns 1
-28 57504 . . NUT, Lock, master eytinder (9307 2) .. oiruiiereerrarrronaecarenannennes 1
=29 580255-1 . . BLEEDER ASSEMBLY, Master cylinder (93072 ... vieinaninnnnnn. 1
-30 57812-2 HOUSING, Master cylinder (93072) . iovieiiiiriiicisiainnanarniarans 1
622176 KIT Repair, master cylinder (93072) ... oot 1

* Component of kit no. 622176

845




..

A}GUISSD 21X fuoLf  “[Z-§ 2Tl

-8-46




A o
FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NOQ. 1 23 4 5 6 7 ASSY CODE

8-21- 504-2396 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY (See figure 8-1-58 for NHA) (22938) .......... REF

-1 46031 NUT, Wheel, cone face {22938)  .ivvimiiiiiiii it ierae i rare e ran s 16
(component of hub assy 1-3634, index 11 below)
-2 . G905 WI-[EEL{%(&HZSI)(&QOHP” 24ON asrnd
-3 +1-4250 BRACKET ASSY, Front, spring (22938) ceirriiiieicinieirverinsnnnns 2
-4 4601-33 LOCKNUT, Hex, 9/16 - 12 NC (AP (22938) v i iicirceis e vm v menins 1
-5 4901-19 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 9/16 - 12 NCx 3-3/4 in. Ig (AP) (22938) ..... 1
-6 4250 BRACKET, Spring, front (AP) (22938) (Davey 27797, welded to ... REF
unit frame)
-7 1-4251; BRACKET ASSY, Rear, spring {22938) ..oiiiviiiiiiisiiaiciicsaserecrnnan. 2
-8 4800-3 PIN, Cotter, 1/8 x 1 in. (AP (22938) .viiiviiiiiriicrninronciconiannnnn 1
-9 54031 RIVET, Rd. hd, 9/16 dia x 3 in. Ig (AP) (22938) ...................... 1
<10 4251 BRACKET, Spring, rear (AP) (22938) .vvvvvreriiiiiiecrreeinnianaas REF
{Davey 27798, welded to unit frame}

-11 1-3634 HUB ASSEMBLY, Front {22938) .ovviviiiiiiimerne s venisnemsa v 2
-12 6312 . CAP, Grease (22938)  ccriciie ittt tean i ibsa s s a s e e 1
-13 43800-5 PIN, Cotter, 1/8 x 2in. (APY(22938) ..ot 2
-14 4600-2 NUT, Spindle, sltd hex, 1-14 NF (AP) (22938) ..oeovrviiiiierecaneianes 2
-15 4702-2 WASHER, Spindle, tongue, 1 in. (APY(22938) .ooiirvimiriveeaaiaaaenns 2
-16 15123 CONE, Bearing, outer (60038} {22938 PN 6058) .....cvvicriinincnnnn. 1
-17 6311 SEAL, Grease (22938) rvueinivariscrereracmricmrnsiearanarraresnnsssrarnnes 1
-18 24780 CONE, Bearing, inner (60038) (22938 PN 60357) ... ccvveiiiiriinnnes. 1
-19 2-3634 HUB SUBASSEMBLY (22938) tvuviicrerrrennrerconcaneroromcannraraenen 1
-20 24720 CUP, Bearing, inner (60038) (22938 PN 6152} vvvrecrrrncrannenas 1
-21 15245 CUP, Bearing, outer (60038) (22938 PN 6151} cvvvviveccmvecnnanns 1
-22 6251-14 BOLT, Hub (22938). ceeveivrssessessarssssosssssnrernnnrarsianeioiosinns 8
-23 3634 . HUB, Wheel (22938) .vieercriecamaatmmcararasneriasciasuissnsisnnsinss 1
-24 3905-285 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (22938) ....... e bereaemtesareeatnesseaierneareanrans 2
-25 4800-1 . PIN, Cotter, 1/8 x 1-1/2 i {22938) .iviiiveniiinrnmaisinnnnicacrannnns 2
-26 3953 BALL JOINT, Knuckle end, with nut (22938) ..eiviieeiieineincnnas. 1
-27 3954 BALL JOINT, Center arm, with nut {22938) ...coiaciinrcncemsnnnnns 1
-28 5801 FITTING, Lubrication (22938}  ..ciiiiivirrorncarsnneaniennes reavaanes 2
-29 4603-2 NUT, Hex jam, 1-16 rh thd (22938) ..cccvrvimmmnnninneininnas teeerenas 1
=30 46051 NUT, Hex jam, 1-16 1h thd (22938) .ccvvcivenrnscrnnnnnncnes [P 1
-31 3905245 TUBE, Tie rod (22938} .. 1
-32 5408 PIN Center arm (22938) o oiiiiiiiriiiinia i rrrscnsrr e rre s aaae s i
-33 5000-8 ROLL PIN (AP) (22938) ceuevcreraremmerranacamrancreenns eemeeeessraraiannn 3
-34 4701-9 WASHER, Flat (AP) (22938) covviririnrrnicinronsnsrscsnnassnesannnaacnnans 1
-35 5800 FITTING, Lubrication (22938) .ccciivivimeriannnnns J 4
-36 2-3864 ARM ASSY, Center, steering (22938) ..vvveviiiiiiinsimssrirnivasrarsrananss 1
-37 3833 LATCH, Foot ({22938)rciriricirresianaciassssnnsssnssroneressiansinensen 1
-38 5000-1 ROLL PIN (AP) (22938) .iivvvivnnenns . etremerneeseeesraanrareras 1
-39 4006 SPRING, Latch (22938) .oiiieiiiviinrraincnennns vinestnrnranaannns 1
-40 3864 . ARM, Center steering (22938) --verrrrrrrererne e somrestmeacensasnanannss 1
-41 5408 KING PIN, Steering knuckle (22938)..... ..ccc. veveeererennerrennsnennonns 2
47 5000-8 ROLL PIN (AP) (22938) ....... 2
43 5-3807 KNUCKLE ASSY, Spindle, LH (22938) ..................................... 1
-44 6-3807 KNUCKLE ASSY, Spindle, RH{22938) ... oo cviieiicas 1
-45 5800 FITTING, Lubtication (22938 .o et eeetsvesssssrnsraennnennns 4
-46 1-4010-5 SPRING (22938} . » I . 2
47 4601-7 LOCKNUT, Hex, 1/2 20 NF (AP) (22938) ________________________________ 8
-48 5100-13 U-BOLT, Spring (AP) (22938) ... ..o ceiiiinineinac e 4
-49 56015 TIE PLATE, Spring (AP) (22938) . . ... i ieecirennnnne 2
-50 504-239X-1 BEAM ASSY, Axie (22938) 1

347




0 Ul

—

16
15

Figure 822, Brake lines and fittings




UNITS USABLE

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
1234567 AssY | cobE

No Number HYDRAULIC BRAKE LINES AND FITTINGS (See figure 8-1-59 for NHA) REF

38504 . TUBING, Steel, 3/16 OD {22938) . oriiirriiiiiiiiree i retranansenasnnnns 5FT

52692 . NUT, Tubing {22938) . .....cevveerrerernnresenancaronceer trerasirerenerannns 8

§274.2 . CONNECTOR, Male (22938) . 1

82542 . ELBOW, Tube .......cccoven.n. 1

5285 R £ ok 79,7 | . A X 1) TSP 3

52873 . HOSE ASSEMBLY (22938) 1

34937 . CLIP, Tubing {AP) .....ccevrvrnrrnmesnrnearonnes rrrarrenrereenatreraarerraee 1

9416918 . NUT, Lock, hex serr flg, 1/4- 20 NC (AP} vvviiriiiiiniiniinisnsiiinns 3

9419376, . SCREW, Cap, hex sert wash hd, 1/4- 20 NCx Lin. Ig (AP) vvevrrvvnninns 5

5287-1 . HOSE ASSEMBLY (22938} +cviiniiiiiamraterarsaiocsiescnararassnnssasnsnnns 1

5286 . BRACKET, Frame (22938) .irvirimireroranmrnrersranssssusnsssnenrsrsssnoans 2

52872 . HOSE ASSEMELY (22938)  tiecrueirmternrcmsiorsnninrrnrosssnasivcransassas 1

52683 o TEE, AXEE (22938 .enriiirtriaiiararerasernenaanronrarai e rrranacaaaiasaaan 1

9414204 . SCREW, Cap, hex serr wash hd, 1/4 - 20 NC x 3/8in.1g (AP} ........... 1

§263-3 . CLIP, Tubing (22938) ........... et baaanreaman e ariaanrarararatrarantrrnrnes 9

31947 . SCREW, Mach, hex hd, no. 10-24 NCx 3/4in. 1g (AP) eovivrininiiininnns 6

443874 . SCREW, Mach, hex hd, no. 10-24 NCx 1/2in. Ig (AP} ..coivvrnncnnanns 3

~3-49




LIDYS SS043 pup 1343] IYDIQPUDI  ET-8 4nSLy

£l

e ]
[~

LBED




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1 23 4567 : ASSY CODE
8-23- 473-5906 HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CROSS SHAFT ..ot veieenns REF
(See figure 8-1-60 for NHA) {22938)

-1 8329-064 ROD, Brake (22938)  .ioiiieiirrrrarrererrrareriritiitsneitiaareanaananenn 1

-2 4800-2 PIN, Cotter, 3/32x 3/4 in. (APY (22938) ... vviriiiiiiir e 3

-3 5206 PIN, Yoke (AP {22938) cmrn it e e e 3

-4 5205 YOKE (AP) (22938) cvvceeeeiiaannns Gebmmneniaeeeie eearmeveiibesme s 4

-5 4601-5 NUT, Hex, 3/8- 24NF (AP) (22938) .o eeronmecrnvennas 4

-6 1-5919 LEVER ASSEMBLY, Handbrake (22938) .. ... oirmiirririinriinaans 1

-7 443335 LOCKNUT, Hex, 3/8- 16 NC(AP) eormi it vcerassa s 2

-8 122188 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8- 16 NCx 2-1/4in. [g (AP) . ..evvviivinnnnnnns 2

-9 5204 SPACER, Lever (22938) cuumeiiiiee e as s e 1

-10 80784 BRACKET, Rod SUPPOTE .iiviiiiiiiiiiiiniiiii ittt mimgs e rimra s masane e 1

-11 9416918 NUT, Lock, hex serr flg, 1/4 - 20 NC (AP} overrirriiiiircicisnsrancannss 1

-12 9419376 SCREW, Cap, hex serr wash hd, 1/4- 20 NCx 1 in. lg (AP) ...eaerreninen 1

-13 1-8318 CABLE, Brake (22938) - iiivivuiriciisnnrascircirsmresnsnreronasnsessnarscscans 2

-14 5908 BEARING, Cross shatt (22938) cvaeciiiiiiiiinri e imeecviien cre s 3

-15 120233 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16 x 1l in. lg (AP) ........ Meararinarersniaaanis 6

-16 120382 WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP) ..ivirrrii i rreerccrierearanaaes &

-17 5909 LEVER, Shaft (22938) .iviiiiiriiiiiiiisiitinnicrsisnsnansssoannearsensons 3

-18 5000-2 ROLL PIN (AP) (22938)  ciireiiiniienierennnrracanrernesaseansnscaaanenns 3

-19 5910473 CROSS SHAFT (22938) .oeoiiiiiieieines et reeeeteetietererestenannan 1 ‘

i
i

i 81
[R V]




L%

AJquassp aix0 403y  pZ-§ ML

852




FIG. & . C
.,_ . INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION .~ U;gs TSABLE = ™
e NO. 1 234567 : ASSY | CODE

324 4732246 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY (Sec figure 8-1-61 for NHA) (22938} ............. REF

-1 46031 . NUT, Wheel, cone face {22938} 12
{component of hub and drum assembly 11-3612, index 3 below)
-2 %1905 : . WHEEL(34281) (16004 PN B1240). . . . . o ottt vt et et e aae L
-3 Vs-902A ~|"' STEM, Valve, wheel (17875) (16004 PN 83147). . . .. oo v v v v uens 4 -
-3 11-3612 . HUB AND DRUM ASSY (22938) . it e e e 2
-4 6312 i v CADR, Grease (22938) L i ey i
-5 4800-5 . ~PiN, Cotter, spindle, 1/8x 2in. {AP} (22938) ......ccciivinnnranannnnn, 2
-6 4600-2 " "NUT; Spindle, sitd hex, 1-14 NF (APY (22938} ..ovvviiiiriiriencnnnenennnn 2
.7 47023, .- WASHER. Spindle, tongue, { in. (AP) (22938) ... 2
-3 15123 - ¢} .= CONE, Bearing, outer (60038) (22938 PN 6058) ......ocvcrnnrreennnn 1
-9 6311 | - .- SEAL, Grease (22938) ........... ettt becamrantrenrrasrane v maerraeaan 1
-10 24780 +3 _. CONE, Bearing, inner (60038) {22938 PN 6037T)  cerrrveanns SO 1
-11 10-3612 J.-. HUBAND DRUM SUBASSY (22938)  weriiiiiiiiiciiniiiicacasiaian s 1
-12 24720 . . . EUP, Bearing, inner (60038) (22938 PN 6152) .oocovnreiiiiines, 1
-13 15245 .+ . CUP, Bearing, outer (60038) (22938 PN 6151) ooevrrrrrnerennnnnn. 1
-14 8206 .7 .. DRUM, Brake (22938} coverrevumrimmmninsisinnssvisesnssensesensennnes t
-5 6251-10 . v STUD, Wheet (22938) toiiiiiiiiiiiesiniancirmsrnsaorcransassassrsnaas [
-16 36032 . o . HUB, Whee! (22938) irerirenricnresrresaiesiinasessssnrsrnmsrasssennns 1
-7 3201919 . BRAKE ASSY, LH (14892) (22938 PN 8214-7) (see figure 8-25)......... 1
-18 3201920 . BRAKE ASSY, RH (14892) (22938 PN 8214-8) (see figure 8-25) ........ i
.19 4601-5 . NUT, Hex, 3/8- 24 NF (AP) (22938) oot cerrmmiceee e cviccrcnssaenanianens 10
=20 4700-4 . WASHER, Lock, spiit. 3/8 in. (AP) (22938).ccmiviiiniiiiriiiirannceneens 10
-2 49Q1-7 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8- 24 NF x Lin/ lg (AP) (22938) e i 10
-22 1-4250 . BRACKET ASSY, Spring, f1ont (22938} viirneiiiie e eccenenciaes 2
-23 4601-33 . . LOCKNUT, Hex. 9/16 - 12 NC(APY(22938)  .evvverurmremacntnncenas i
-24 4901-19 . . SCREW, Cap, hex, 9/16 - 12 NCx 3-3/4in. Ig (AP) (22938) ......... 1
=25 4250 . . BRACKET, Spring, front (AP) (22938) (16004 PN 27797, ....ceen. 1
. welded to unit frame)
-26 1-4251 . BRACXET ASSY, Spring, rear (22938) ....ccvrivrmimecmninririanrenenensnas 2
-27 4800-3 .7 PIN, Cotter, 1/8 x 1 in. (AP) {22938) .cerevnrnrivnrrrrrarecsecnsiaens 1 !
-28 5403-1 . . RIVET,Rdhd, 9/i6diax 3in. lg (APY(22938) .errrrvmvinnernnnnns 1.
.29 4251 . . BRACKET, Spring, rear (AP) (22938)  ceceiieinrricrcmvnnnenerenrenns 1 {i
(16004 PN 27798, weided to unit frame) i

-30 1-4010-5 . SPRING (22938) ..oieiincerarscsnssrsossssnsansstsncsrommassasorsnsevsanonsanne 2 !
-3t 4601-7 . LOCKNUT, Hex, 1/2- 20 NF (AP) (22938) v e ee 8 N
-32 5100-10 . U-BOLT, Spring (AP) (22938) . cevuemrmerioiincimrasiieseccnnancnnans U 4 .
=13 $600-20 ., TIE PLATE, Spring (AP)(22938) e iiiiieirirtc e ecne e csccscasiinna s 2 .
<34 473-2246-2 . BEAM ASSY, Axle (22938)  .eiirireeirenieninns testesesasseansasansesrren 1 f‘




PR

i ——
o e -

"

r

P

Figure 8-25. Brake assembly

ST -

:
]
]

. .
3 ' :
N Ll g
11 n i
—rt +
= —
LRI R B B S i - 202 ——p— 3o

- Bhi




e

T T T e — T T s
FIG. & Wik ht el e e e i et g e P
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NO. 1‘234567
8-25- 3201919 BRAKE ASSEMBLY LH (14892) (22938 PN 8 3214 7) .................... w...| REF
(see fxgure 8-24-i7 for NHA) (LH shown)
3202020 BRAKE ASSEMBLY, RH (14892) (22938 PN 8214-8)......vveunn.nnn.... ....] REF
(see figure 8-24-18 for NHA) (RH opposue to that shown) -
-1 301055 GROMMET (14892)... 1
-2 33786 . SPRING, Anchor, 63 lb orange(l4892).....‘......_,.......'.................. 2
-3 3202045 SHOE AND LINING ASSY, Brake (14892) .......0,........ s L i
4 3202049 { .~ SHOE AND LINING ASSY, Brake (14892) .....iivuivvivereecreerannerenan. 1 .
-5 23969 . CUP, Shoe.holddown (AP) (14892) .......iviiesierieiieieeaimeneiranean, 4 :
-6 13960 . SPRING, Holddown, 24 Ib, black (AP) (14892) uc.iniiucneecnennn, 2
-7 26320 PIN, Holddown (AP) (14892). .. ccerirmeeeaeaecerrnesasrteeceansveenaees 2
-8 29716 SPRlNG Adjusting screw, 40 Ib; Jmaroon (14392) ......................... 1 ,
3202052 .. “XD]’USTING SCREW ASSY (14892) ... ... O vrereans Cveens 1 -’
-9 48032 = «-SOCKET, Adjusting sorew (14892) "uiuiur-rreuceersenivessssneninsess N 8
302058 L SCREW ASSY (14892)..... 5. 0., 1 ;
-10 48031 S _ NUT, Adjusting screw (14892)... 1 :
-11 29491 . f  SCREW, Adjusting (14892), ..civennnne I eeerrnr e 1 13
-12 41199 SPRING, Strut, 9 Ib, blue (14892¥5. ecueevrnneennns ST vaerenre 1 1
-13 302143 - STRUT, Lever (14892) .vveieveivtveunrsrenssersmssseressanesarssssinnsesnanns 1 i
-14 488344 .. LEVER ASSY, Left hand (shown) (14892) (used on 3201919 assy) .. 1
48835, %% | .7 LEVER ASSY, Right hand (14892) (used on 3201920 assy) ... 1
-15 41029 . &3 _RETAINER, Lever (AP) (14892 ~;~ s S JEUUUUUTPUOUPU 1 1
-16 41647 - "WASHER, Retainer (AP) (14892) ....... o i ceveeueereetanessrrenrensnneseeans 1 i
17 47865, \ % ROD, Push, cylinder (14892) ...v.cruersssrenrsverssssesenssesrsssessnanses 2 '
-18 616200 “\ ). CYLINDER, Brake, left hand (shown) (14892)(used on 3201919 assy} 1 u
616201 ; G CYLINDER, Brake, nght hand (L4892)7(-ua€ﬂ*on 3201 920 assy) . 1 k
-19 47862 - SCREW, Cap, and washer (AP) (1#892) reeerEersiemserssearasesesiensanisane 2
-20 32594 PLATE, Guide (14892)..c.uvuuerciineneerneenes eeereeeieraseeemannern——a.es I
-21 3202060 PLATE ASSY, Backing, left hand (shownL(14§92)....ou.ovnevvminssnnes 1
¥ (used on 3201919 assy) . ’ }
3202061 PLATE ASSY, Backing, right hand (148923Luscd—on 3201920 assy) ..... 1 P
e .
.

455




.

dnoJd awwif puv Sutrunow yuvy pong  9z-g 2inIny

DT

i

856




A

B T et N

INDEX PART NUMBER  : & o . PE
NO. 123 456,717 . e SS
8-26- No Number FUEL TANK MOUNTING AND FRAME GROUP ....... wevieessrcoivencenenes | REE
T (See figure 8-1- 63 for NHA)
-1 49771 HOLDDOWN, Fuel tank  ....ceceemcnaennnnns e SO 4
2 443333 LOCKNUT, Hex; §/16-:18NC (AP) . dosiest L 8
-3 122017 'SCREW, Cap, Hex Hd; 5716 - 18 NC x Lin lg (AP) 8
4 82639 FELT STRIP, Fuel tank, 3,fo 2XET IR ceevmiiarrenecnneinivnesaea s 8
-3 40862 TANK, FUEL .cvuiuunssrrresssnasiosmmsnsscornsnses ' 2
-6 27933 = ~FELT STRIP, 1 /z_;rz x 33 m._lg ' 4 -
-7 27934 . FELT STRiP;1f2x2x 29 in, ;g 4 4
-8 27935 . . 'FELT'STRIP, 1/2x 2x 18in.fg ... 4 '
-9 44741 . . (COVER, FIANEE «reecramarsioreomremsecsssnraranes 1
-10 120221 iy | +° SEREW, Mach, rd hd, ng, 10-24 NCx 1/2m. lg(AP) 5
-11 120217 c WASHER, Lock, split, no. 10 (AP} .....ie..! 5 o
-12 44427 = GASKET, COVET {ervruervereranenannnnns PO ey L
-13 391C 1 .. SENDING'UNIT, Fuel level (57733) (Davey 27843). *t
-14 120221 . SCREW, Mach, rd hd, nol’E0-24 NC 1/2m.lg‘ﬂﬂ'7* s 5 i
.15 120217~ &¥Fsly WASHER, Lock; split, no. 10 (APY - Silevanae 5 i
-16 44427 5 GASKET, COVEL 1evrernnremninmmre s et ceesrearseeeneseeeasgot s ien raenen B! H-
-17 49158 1. SUPPORT, Fuel tank :.......... . T2 ",
-18 49159 ;;_',;.__._.__._ ORT Fueltink  .eviveeree... reens 2 ;
19, 443339 <77 I, LOCKNUT, Hex, 1/2- 13 NC (AP) eieesenrreeieenneessbes LB ‘
-20 120237 " SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13 NCx, 3m lg @AP)...... e LT ;
21 143933 . =_ PLUG, Pipe, sq hd, 1/ NPT ...oprnsiuniimieniansannne 2 i
.22 143162 ===} V—PLUG, Pipe, sch, 3/8 NPT . 1 '
-3 82513 *_ _‘“j*“f"-"'*—'"'BEFLECT@R, Sound AN 1
-24 82514 7 i *"DEFLECTOR, Sound ...tccco.fitiive e rareemnaesaes , 2
-25 9416918 . ©|.. NUT, Lock, hex serr flg, 1!4 20 NC (AP) A O RPPOTTUTTOTUIRPRPTN EST. .
-26 274825 P 3 SCREW Hex serr wash hd, 14 - 20 NCx 3/4 Mg AP) i 7 Y
-27 82578 €2 .= | INSULATION, Baffle BOX \.ieueireeeediriieenrecnenresssesessnemernaenon 1 !
-28 - 82560 ' o INSULATION, Sound deflector ...l i mrressraresernnesmssnnsomeansenes 1
%29 82561 " INSULATION, Sound deflector ... : 2 P
“30 82555, CINSULATION, FIOOT  2iieeuersrene doninsyidniensescnes 1 :
009-479 CLIP, Wg(dmg pin (84483) (AP) (Davey 80053) . 45 :
009-131 PIN, Welding (34433) (AP) (Davey 80052} ... ‘45 i
-31 80320 FRAME, Unit.. veeeni : 1 ,
32 | 62108 2 .
H
Y
;.‘
!
]
1 1.
LR \
% i ‘ ;
'\ R et e i ¢
Yoy, e - P i
Y e } ’
. .!
X e * o~ 2
e qe s p e —— — _..I.-_..._.——- v i . ke e e T ke — @

8-57/(8-58 Blank)








